

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17891/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in RSA No. 3653/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARAN SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHI SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Girish Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ehras Zafar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPut up this matter for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day
in the month of March, 2008 along with the Special Leave Petition (C)
No.21405 of 2006 (Saran Singh versus Bishan Singh).Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.21405 of 2006
will take necessary steps for getting the respondent served.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Ashok Bhatia)

Court Master