

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21405/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 5.10.2005 in RSA No.2281/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAN SINGH(D) TH. LRs. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring the LRs. of R.Nos. 2 & 3)
(with office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application is defective and the same is rejected.
However, it is open to the petitioner to
file afresh application.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master