

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21405/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in RSA No.2281/  
1996 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted for filing  
application for substitution of the L.Rs. of the deceased  
respondent Nos.2 & 3.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER